reorganization.

See separate instructions.

Part I Reporting Issuer

1	Issuer's name				2	Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)		
Pic	neer Corporate High Yie	eld Fund				81-3938334		
3	Name of contact for additional information		4 Telephon	Telephone No. of contact		5 Email address of contact		
DST Asset Manager Solutions, Inc.			800-225-6292		US.a	us.askamundipioneer@amundipioneer.com		
6	5 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact			70	7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact			
60 State Street			Boston, MA 02109			ton, MA 02109		
8	Date of action		9 Class	ification and description				
09/25/2020 Regulated Investment Company - Tax-Fr				Tax-Free Re	eorganization			
10	CUSIP number	11 Serial number(s)	12 Ticker symbol	13	Account number(s)		
	See Attached			See Attached				
Part II Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.								
14	4 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for							
	the action ► At the close of business on 9/25/2020, Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund reorganized into Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund.							
In a	accordance with the terr	ms of the reorganiz	ation, Pionee	r Dynamic Credit Fund	cquired all c	f the assets and assumed all of the liabilities		
of I	Pioneer Corporate High	Yield Fund in exch	ange for Clas	s A, C and Y shares of I	eneficial inte	erest in Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund.		
Imr	mediately after the reorg	anization, the com	bined fund w	as renamed Pioneer Co	porate High	Yield Fund. The reorganization of Pioneer		
Со	rporate High Yield Fund	into Pioneer Dyna	mic Credit Fu	ind qualified as a tax-fre	e exchange v	vithin the meaning of Internal Revenue Code		
Sec	ction 368(a)(1). This exc	hange was based o	n the numbe	r and value of shares ou	tstanding at	the close of business on 9/25/2020.		

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per share or as a percentage of old basis ► A shareholder's aggregate basis in the shares of the new Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund (FKA Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund) that were received in exchange for the shares of Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund will be the same

as the shareholder's aggregate basis in the shares of Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund that were held immediately prior to the

The number of Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund shares that were exchanged for each share of Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund (FKA Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund) were 1.119732869, 1.133726636 and 1.113988439 of Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund (FKA Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund) Class A, C and Y shares, respectively.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the valuation dates ► There was no change in the aggregate basis as a result of the reorganization described above.

Form 8937 (⁻	2-2017) Page 2
Part II	Organizational Action (continued)
	ne applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based ►
	any resulting loss be recognized? The reorganization qualified as a tax-free exchange and, therefore, no gain or loss was I as a result of the transaction.
	de any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year This organizational action is
reportable	with respect to tax year 2020.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and s belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of v							
Sign Here	Signa	nature►/S/ Mark E. Bradley			Date October 27, 2020		
	Print	your name► Mark E. Bradley		Title ►	Treasurer		
Paid Prepa	ror	Print/Type preparer's name	Preparer's signature	Date		Check if self-employed	PTIN
Use C						Firm's EIN ►	
	Firm's address ►					Phone no.	
Send Fo	orm 89	37 (including accompanying statemen	ts) to: Department of the Treasury, Interna	l Revenue Se	ervice, Ogc	len, UT 84201	-0054

Attachment to Form 8937 September 25, 2020

Pioneer Corporate High Yield Fund

Share Class	Box 10: CUSIP	Box 12: Ticker
А	72387N648	HYCAX
С	72387N630	HYCCX
Y	72387N622	HYCYX

Pioneer Dynamic Credit Fund

Share Class	Box 10: CUSIP	Box 12: Ticker
А	72388E100	RCRAX
С	72388E209	RCRCX
Y	72388E308	RCRYX